
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name:   Child Care Facility Inspection 
 
Contract control number:    201521228 
 
City’s contract manager:   Lisa Straight 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  n/a  
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  7/1/2015 – 6/30/2016 
 
Renewal terms:  None 
 
Purpose:   Provide the following functions for Childcare Inspections: Original licensure, renewals, 
complaints, and Stage IIs investigations for Family Child Care Homes, School-Age Programs, 
Child Care Centers located in Denver County 
 
Cost/value:  $566,362 
 
Source of funds:   14903 
 
Benefit:  child care facilities meet minimum standards – protect health and safety of children in 
Denver 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor:   at will  
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   N/A 
 
Location:   City Wide 
 
Affected Council District:  N/A  
 


