
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, July 12, 2016 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Mayor's Office  -  Anthony Aragon 

 
RR16-0486 Approves the appointments of Summer Nettles, Avilene Rodriguez, Rodolfo Rodriguez, 

Terrance Harris, Peter Lubembela, Alexxis Saucedo, Treveor Perry, Jazmin Balbuena, 
Diaraye Diallo, Yukiko Vega, Sarah Burkeholder, Kobi Truesdale, and Lumiere Sidonie 
to the Advisory Commission on Youth for terms effective immediately and expiring on 
5-31-19, or until successors are duly appointed. 

 
B. Human Services  -  Ron Mitchell 

 
RR16-0483 Amends a contract with the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless by adding $1,937,450 

in funding for a total contract dollar amount of $2,324,940 to support rental assistance 
for 240 units of housing for chronically homeless individuals living with disabilities 
through the Continuum of Care Housing First program. No change in contract duration 
(SOCSV-2016-26879-01). 

 
RR16-0487 Amends a contract with Griffith Centers for Children, Inc. in the amount of $1.1 million 

through 5-31-2017 to provide culturally competent strength-based resources and support 
services children and families involved with the child welfare system (SOCSV-2015-
21461-01). 

 
C. Public Works  -  Angela Casias 

 
RR16-0383 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with AECOM for comprehensive 

engineering services to support various Wastewater capital program or infrastructure 
needs and general engineering services (201627900). 

 
RR16-0384 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with CH2M Hill for comprehensive 

engineering services to support various Wastewater capital program or infrastructure 
need and general engineering services (201627899). 

 
RR16-0385 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with Enginuity Engineering Solutions, 

Inc. for comprehensive engineering services to support various Wastewater capital 
program or infrastructure needs and general engineering services (201627895). 

 
RR16-0386 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with ICON Engineering, Inc. for 

comprehensive engineering services to support various Wastewater capital program or 
infrastructure needs and general engineering services (201627892). 

 
RR16-0387 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with Merrick & Company, Inc. for 

comprehensive engineering services to support various Wastewater capital program or 
infrastructure needs and general engineering services (201627889). 

 
RR16-0388 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with Muller Engineering Company, 

Inc. for comprehensive engineering services to support various Wastewater capital 
program or infrastructure needs and general engineering services (201627885). 

 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, July 12, 2016   
Page 2 

 

RR16-0389 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with Parsons Transportation Group, 
Inc. for comprehensive engineering services to support various Wastewater capital 
program or infrastructure needs and general engineering services (201627902). 

 
RR16-0390 Approves a three-year $4 million on-call contract with Wilson & Company, Inc. for 

comprehensive engineering services to support various Wastewater capital program or 
infrastructure needs and general engineering services (201627910). 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


